
ofRev. 12/14 Page 1 2

TITLE OF SOLICITATION: DEADLINE FOR RESPONSES:

DATE OF ISSUE

NUMBER

Name:

VENDOR:

Address:

City, State, Zip Code:

Phone #:

Email Address:

Contact Name:

Contact Email:

Vendor #:

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

Kasilof River Personal Use Fisheries Dumpster Services

Support Services ANC Admin

Suite 1230

Request for Quotations RFQ 10 170007321 - 1

1 1 Department of Natural Resources

March  15, 2017

March  30, 2017 14:00:00 Alaska Time

AK550 W. 7th Ave.

99501-3564
Anchorage, AK 99501-3564

PURPOSE OF SOLICITATION:
The Department of Natural Resources, Division of Mining, Land, and Water, is seeking competitive quotes for a qualified
contractor to provide seasonal dumpster and trash removal services for the Kasilof River Personal Use Fisheries Area.
Scope of Services can be found in this document.

Important Notice: If you receive this solicitation from the State's Online Public Notice website or IRIS Vendor Self Service
portal, you must register with the DNR Procurement Section to receive subsequent amendments. Registration must be in
writing and may be made via email to dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov or fax to 907-269-8909. Failure to register with
the DNR Procurement Section may result in rejection of your offer.

ADA: The State of Alaska complies with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities
who may need auxiliary aids, services, and/or special modifications to submit a bid should contact the DNR Procurement
Section via email to dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov, fax to 907-269-8909, telephone at 907-269-8666 or 269-8687, or
TDD at 907-269-8411 not later than 10 calendar days prior to the bid closing date to make necessary arrangements.

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER.
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT IS REQUIRED UNLESS RESPONSE IS SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY.

Signature X Date

BID SCHEDULE
Event DescriptionEvent Date

03/23/17 Questions Due

03/30/17 Solicitation Closing Date/Time

LINE ITEMS



ofRev. 12/14 Page 2 2

End Date

Unit Cost

Extended Line Total

Quantity Unit

Delivery Date

DescriptionLine No.

Start Date F.O.B. Point

1 Kasilof River Personal Use Fisheries Dumpster Services

05/19/17 05/18/18

Extended Description:
Kasilof Personal Use Fisheries dumpster service as specified within this RFQ.

DO NOT ENTER COST ON THIS LINE.  Enter cost only on the Quote Schedule shown within this RFQ.

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Code Criteria Description Points
(DO NOT LIST PRICES IN THIS SECTION. UNIT 
PRICES AND TOTAL PRICES MUST BE FILLED

IN ADJACENT TO THEIR LINE ITEMS.) 

Vendor Response

18 Cost 100%

12 Minimum Req

Does your business qualify for the Alaska 
bidder peference?

Does your business qualify for the Alaska 
veteran peference?

PREFERENCES

Yes YesNo No

EMAIL:

PROCUREMENT OFFICER:

Important Notice: If you received this solicitation from the State of Alaska's "Vendor Self-Service" web site, you
must register with the procurement officer to receive subsequent amendments. Failure to contact the
procurement officer may result in the rejection of your offer.

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

Marlys Hagen

(907)269-8666

marlys.hagen@alaska.gov

Section
Terms and Conditions

No. Name
011 1Appendix A Goods
007 1Appendix B1







APPENDIX B1

INDEMNITY AND INSURANCE

Article 1. Indemnification

The Contractor shall indemnify, hold harmless, and defend the contracting agency from and against any
claim of, or liability for error, omission or negligent act of the Contractor under this agreement. The
Contractor shall not be required to indemnify the contracting agency for a claim of, or liability for, the
independent negligence of the contracting agency. If there is a claim of, or liability for, the joint negligent
error or omission of the Contractor and the independent negligence of the Contracting agency, the
indemnification and hold harmless obligation shall be apportioned on a comparative fault basis.
“Contractor” and “Contracting agency”, as used within this and the following article, include the
employees, agents and other contractors who are directly responsible, respectively, to each. The term
“independent negligence” is negligence other than in the Contracting agency’s selection, administration,
monitoring, or controlling of the Contractor and in approving or accepting the Contractor’s work.

Article 2. Insurance

Without limiting contractor's indemnification, it is agreed that contractor shall purchase at its own
expense and maintain in force at all times during the performance of services under this agreement the
following policies of insurance. Where specific limits are shown, it is understood that they shall be the
minimum acceptable limits. If the contractor's policy contains higher limits, the state shall be entitled to
coverage to the extent of such higher limits. Certificates of Insurance must be furnished to the contracting
officer prior to beginning work and must provide for a notice of cancellation, non-renewal, or material
change of conditions in accordance with policy provisions. Failure to furnish satisfactory evidence of
insurance or lapse of the policy is a material breach of this contract and shall be grounds for termination
of the contractor's services. All insurance policies shall comply with and be issued by insurers licensed to
transact the business of insurance under AS 21.

2.1 Workers' Compensation Insurance: The Contractor shall provide and maintain, for all
employees engaged in work under this contract, coverage as required by AS 23.30.045, and; where
applicable, any other statutory obligations including but not limited to Federal U.S.L. & H. and
Jones Act requirements. The policy must waive subrogation against the State.

2.2 Commercial General Liability Insurance: covering all business premises and operations used by
the Contractor in the performance of services under this agreement with minimum coverage limits
of $300,000 combined single limit per claim.

2.3 Commercial Automobile Liability Insurance: covering all vehicles used by the Contractor in the
performance of services under this agreement with minimum coverage limits of $300,000.
combined single limit per claim.









3 12

3534 36

4

27 26 25

6

33 31

11 12

28

10

30

9 7F 0 1,200 2,400 3,600 4,800600
Feet

Kasilof River
Mouth Area

General
Land Status 

The Kasilof River Area Fisheries:
Personal Use Set Gillnet Fishery

(Open June 15 - June 24)
Dip Net Fishery

(Open June 25 - August 7)

Kasilof River

Kenai

Homer

Kasilof

S004N012W

S003N012W

S004N011W

S003N011W
S003N013W

S004N013W

S005N012W S005N011WS005N013W

S002N011W

Kenai 
Peninsula

Cook
Inlet

DNR Issued Lease
DNR Issued Permit
Contours (23ft)

F 0 2 4 61 Miles

Produced: April 2010
DNR DMLW SCRO 

NOTE: State owned and managed 
tide and submerged lands extend 

three miles seaward of mean low tide.
Map intended as a general guide.

Returning Finfish
Travel Direction

Kalifornsky RoadKasilof Beach Road

Co
ho

e B
ea

ch
 R

oa
d

ADF&G Closure Line:
Commercial Salmon Fishing

(5 AAC 21.350)

ADF&G Closure Line:
Commercial Salmon Fishing

(5 AAC 21.350)

DNR Set net
Leases

DNR Set Net
Leases

DNR Set Net
Leases

Public Access Areas &
DNR Shore Fishery Leases

State Uplands

State Uplands
Private

Uplands

University
Uplands

Mental Health Trust
Uplands

Mental 
Health 
Trust

Uplands

Private
Uplands

Mental 
Health 
Trust

Uplands
State

Uplands

State Uplands

Private
Uplands

Private
Uplands

Borough
Uplands

State Uplands

Borough
Uplands

Main Public
Access Point

( S-1 )

Main Public
Access Point

( N-1 )

Vicinity Map

Public
Access Point

( S-2 )

Borough
Uplands

Borough
Uplands

Fishermans Road

Borough
Uplands

Cohoe Loop Road

S004N012W

S003N012W


